First Reading:  May 10, 2016 

 
EXHIBIT A 

 
Fee simple interest and any lesser real property interests required in and to the 
following real property: 
 
 

Situated in the County of Franklin, State of Ohio, and in the City of Bexley: 
 
Being Lot Number Four Hundred Four (404) of BELLWOOD ADDITION to the City 
of Columbus (Bexley), Ohio, as the same is numbered and delineated upon the 
recorded plat thereof, of record in Plat Book 6, Page 16, and amended in Plat 
Book 62 at Page 64, in the Office of the Recorder of Franklin County, Ohio.